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Appendix 15 

Result of the Pre-test 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pretest Scores In Experimental Class

1 3.0 3.0 3.0

4 12.1 12.1 15.2

6 18.2 18.2 33.3

11 33.3 33.3 66.7

4 12.1 12.1 78.8

5 15.2 15.2 93.9

2 6.1 6.1 100.0

33 100.0 100.0

56.00

60.00

66.00

70.00

76.00

80.00

86.00

Total

Valid

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulat iv e

Percent

Statistics

Pretest Scores In Experimental Class

33

0

70.8485

70.0000

70.00

7.55034

57.008

30.00

56.00

86.00

2338.00

Valid

Missing

N

Mean

Median

Mode

Std.  Dev iation

Variance

Range

Minimum

Maximum

Sum


